
Waterproof Pocket
for Catheter Protection

V
M
-E
X
IT
PO

C
K
ET

-W
P-
BR

O
C
H
U
RE

-0
3/
21

Made in Italy by 

www.valiantmedical.co.uk   
+44(0)330 303 9090 

info@valiantmedical.co.uk



CLASSIFICATION CLASS I MEDICAL DEVICE (EUROPEAN COMMUNITY)
BIOCOMPATIBLE ACCORDING TO UNI EN ISO 10993 STANDARDS

STERILIZATION NOT STERILE
EXPIRATION 2 YEARS

SINGLE-USE

Directions for use
1. Cover the catheter lumen(s) with the device.
2. Remove the protective sheet from the adhesive.
3. Place the lower margin of the adhesive hole in correspondence 

to the lower part of the exit-site. Complete the fixing from
bottom to top, avoiding wrinkles or airlocks .

4. Take shower or bath paying attention not to rub the area near
the adhesive.

5. Remove gently from the skin a small strip of adhesive starting
from the lower part. Pull carefully with small movements from
bottom to top.

Waterproof pocket
for catheter protection

References
Data and technical specifications can be changed without notice.

S2013H/WP

S2013HL/WP

S2011H/WP

S2005H/WP

Patented

Description
EXIT-POCKET WP is a waterproof pocket closed on four sides 
provided with adhesive hole to be fixed to the skin.

Indications
Containment of catheter lumens during patient’s hygiene 
procedures (shower and bath) and during water activities (diving, 
sea, swimming pool).

Purpose
Designed to protect the exit-site from water contact.
The device is completely waterproof: if well-positioned it protects 
the exit-site from contact with water preventing the possibility of 
microbial contamination.

Benefits
● Quick and easy placement.
● Comfortable fit.
● Helps to improve the quality of life of catheterized patients.
● Easy and fast removal.

50
50
50
50

PCS
/ BOX

Bath and Shower
Bath and Shower
Bath and Shower
Bath and Shower

INDICATION

22
26
30
30

11
13

17,6
15,6

ø 5
10 x 9
13 x 11
11 x 13

Hole

SIZE (cm)

S2005H/WP
S2011H/WP
S2013HL/WP
S2013H/WP

CODE

www.valiantmedical.co.uk   +44(0)330 303 90    info@valiantmedical.co.uk




