



www.valiantmedical.co.uk +44(0)330 303 9090 info@valiantmedical.co.uk VM-EXITPOCKET-WP-BROCHURE-03/21

# **EXIT-POCKET®WP**

### **Description**

**EXIT-POCKET WP** is a waterproof pocket closed on four sides provided with adhesive hole to be fixed to the skin.

#### **Indications**

Containment of catheter lumens during patient's hygiene procedures (shower and bath) and during water activities (diving, sea, swimming pool).

## **Purpose**

Designed to protect the exit-site from water contact.

The device is completely waterproof: if well-positioned it protects the exit-site from contact with water preventing the possibility of microbial contamination.

#### **Benefits**

- Quick and easy placement.
- Comfortable fit.
- Helps to improve the quality of life of catheterized patients.
- Easy and fast removal.



#### References

Data and technical specifications can be changed without notice.

CODE	SIZE (cm)			INDICATION	PCS
	Hole	ı, <mark>∟</mark> ,	<u>Т</u> н	INDICATION	/ BOX
S2005H/WP	ø 5	11	22	Bath and Shower	50
S2011H/WP	10 x 9	13	26	Bath and Shower	50
S2013HL/WP	13 x 11	17,6	30	Bath and Shower	50
S2013H/WP	11 x 13	15,6	30	Bath and Shower	50

# Waterproof pocket for catheter protection

#### **Directions for use**

- 1. Cover the catheter lumen(s) with the device.
- **2.** Remove the protective sheet from the adhesive.
- **3.** Place the lower margin of the adhesive hole in correspondence to the lower part of the exit-site. Complete the fixing from bottom to top, avoiding wrinkles or airlocks.
- Take shower or bath paying attention not to rub the area near the adhesive.
- Remove gently from the skin a small strip of adhesive starting from the lower part. Pull carefully with small movements from bottom to top.



- **CLASSIFICATION** CLASS I MEDICAL DEVICE (EUROPEAN COMMUNITY)
- **BIOCOMPATIBLE** ACCORDING TO UNI EN ISO 10993 STANDARDS
- **STERILIZATION** NOT STERILE
  - **EXPIRATION** 2 YEARS

